converted will be 10,000,000,000, of which at least 2,225,329,889 H Shares shall be
held by the Designated Share-holding Entity(ies) which satisfy the relevant requirements
of the CBIRC, Harbin Municipal Government and the requirements of the Hong
Kong Stock Exchange on the public float, in order to meet the minimum public float
requirement. If the deposit amount is converted into shares in full in compliance with
the minimum public float requirement, a total of 7,774,670,111 Domestic Shares and
2,225,329,889 H Shares of the Bank will be converted, among which the Designated
Share-holding Entities that meet the relevant requirements of the CBIRC and Harbin
Municipal Government and the relevant requirements of the Hong Kong Stock Exchange
on the public float hold all the converted H Shares, the shareholding structures of the
Bank immediately before and after the conversion are set out as follows:

As of the Latest
Practicable Date

Immediately after the
implementation of the conversion

Number of
Shares

Approximate
percentage of

the total
issued Shares

Number of
Shares

Approximate
percentage of

the total
issued Shares

Domestic Shares
Harbin Economic Development and
 Investment Company Limited1 3,257,943,986 29.629% 3,257,943,986 15.517%
Heilongjiang Financial Holdings
 Group Co., Ltd.2 2,035,675,058 18.514% 2,035,675,058 9.696%
Harbin Dazheng Microcredit Co., Ltd.2 4,300,000 0.039% 4,300,000 0.020%
Heilongjiang Dazheng Investment
 Group Co., Ltd.2 616,718 0.006% 616,718 0.003%
Harbin Real Estate Guarantee Co., Ltd.1 394,666 0.004% 394,666 0.002%
Other holders of Domestic Shares 2,673,099,125 24.310% 10,447,769,236 49.762%

Total issued Domestic Shares 7,972,029,553 72.502% 15,746,699,664 75.000%

8

As of the Latest
Practicable Date

Immediately after the
implementation of the conversion

Number of
Shares

Approximate
percentage of

the total
issued Shares

Number of
Shares

Approximate
percentage of

the total
issued Shares

H Shares
The Designated Share-holding Entities that

meet the relevant requirements of the CBIRC
and Harbin Municipal Government and the
relevant requirements of the Hong Kong
Stock Exchange on the public float – – 2,225,329,889 10.599%

Other independent third party H-share holders 3,023,570,000 27.498% 3,023,570,000 14.401%

Total issued H Shares 3,023,570,000 27.498% 5,248,899,889 25.000%

[…]

converted will be 2,212,389,380, of which at least 278,427,234 H Shares shall be held
by the Designated Share-holding Entity(ies) which satisfy the relevant requirements
of the CBIRC, Harbin Municipal Government and the requirements of the Hong
Kong Stock Exchange on the public float, in order to meet the minimum public float
requirement. If the deposit amount is converted into shares in full in compliance with
the minimum public float requirement, a total of 1,933,962,146 Domestic Shares and
278,427,234 H Shares of the Bank will be converted, among which the Designated
Share-holding Entities that meet the relevant requirements of the CBIRC and Harbin
Municipal Government and the relevant requirements of the Hong Kong Stock Exchange
on the public float hold all the converted H Shares, the shareholding structures of the
Bank immediately before and after the conversion are set out as follows:

As of the Latest
Practicable Date

Immediately after the
implementation of the conversion

Number of
Shares

Approximate
percentage of

the total
issued Shares

Number of
Shares

Approximate
percentage of

the total
issued Shares

Domestic Shares
Harbin Economic Development and
 Investment Company Limited1 3,257,943,986 29.629% 3,257,943,986 24.666%
Heilongjiang Financial Holdings
 Group Co., Ltd.2 2,035,675,058 18.514% 2,035,675,058 15.412%
Harbin Dazheng Microcredit Co., Ltd.2 4,300,000 0.039% 4,300,000 0.033%
Heilongjiang Dazheng Investment
 Group Co., Ltd.2 616,718 0.006% 616,718 0.005%
Harbin Real Estate Guarantee Co., Ltd.1 394,666 0.004% 394,666 0.003%
Other holders of Domestic Shares 2,673,099,125 24.310% 4,607,061,271 34.881%

Total issued Domestic Shares 7,972,029,553 72.502% 9,905,991,699 75.000%

10

As of the Latest
Practicable Date

Immediately after the
implementation of the conversion

Number of
Shares

Approximate
percentage of

the total
issued Shares

Number of
Shares

Approximate
percentage of

the total
issued Shares

H Shares
The Designated Share-holding Entities that

meet the relevant requirements of the CBIRC
and Harbin Municipal Government and the
relevant requirements of the Hong Kong
Stock Exchange on the public float – – 278,427,234 2.108%

Other independent third party H Shareholders 3,023,570,000 27.498% 3,023,570,000 22.892%

Total issued H Shares 3,023,570,000 27.498% 3,301,997,234 25.000%